

HB0483/403096/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 483
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after “compensation,” insert “staff”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 10, strike “11” and substitute “12”; in line 20, strike “one representative” and substitute “three representatives”; in line 22, strike “four representatives” and substitute “one representative”; in line 23, strike “and”; and in line 24, after “(8)” insert “one representative of the Prince George’s County Chamber of Commerce, appointed by the president of the Chamber of Commerce;

(9) one representative of the Prince George’s Black Chamber of Commerce, appointed by the president of the Black Chamber of Commerce; and

(10)”.

On page 3, in line 10, after “(f)” insert “The Board of License Commissioners shall provide staff for the Advisory Commission.

(g)”.